

5.1.1.

DECLARATION FOR SCHOLARSHIPS AND FREESHIPS PROVIDED BY THE GOVERNMENT DURING THE YEAR, 2023-2024

Gargaon College

Simaluguri-785686

Office of the Principal

GARGAON COLLEGE ESTD: 1959 Reaccre

Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam E-mail: gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

www.gargaoncollege.org

Reaccredited by NAAC with B Grade

Tel & Fax: 03772-252251 Fax: 03772-252251

Ref. No. Date: 18/09/2023

DECLARATION

I, **Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta**, Principal, Gargaon College, hereby declare that **888** students got admission under the **Fee Waiver Scheme of the Government of Assam** under Pragyan Bharati Scheme for the Session **2023-24**.



Principal
Gargaon College
Simaluguri, Sivasagar (Assam)

(Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta) Principal Gargaon College

Office of the Principal

GARGAON COLLEGE ESTD: 1959 Reaccre

Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam E-mail: gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

www.gargaoncollege.org

Reaccredited by NAAC with B Grade

Tel & Fax: 03772-252251 Fax: 03772-252251

Ref. No. Date: 19/06/2024

DECLARATION

I, Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta, Principal, Gargaon College, hereby declare that 412 students got scholarships under the Subsidy on Mess Dues of the Boarders provided by DHE: CCK Girls Hostel and Subsidy on Mess Dues of the Boarders provided by DHE: CL Boys Hostel of the Government of Assam for the Session 2023-24.



Principal
Gargaon College
Simaluguri, Sivasagar (Assam)

(Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta) Principal Gargaon College Office of the Principal

GARGAON COLLEGE ESTD: 1959 Reaccre

Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam E-mail: gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

www.gargaoncollege.org

Reaccredited by NAAC with B Grade

Tel & Fax: 03772-252251 Fax: 03772-252251

Ref. No. Date: 19/06/2024

DECLARATION

I, **Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta**, Principal, Gargaon College, hereby declare that 99 students got admission under the **Combined Merit Scholarship and Minority Girls Scholarship** for the Session **2023-24**.



Principal
Gargaon College
Simaluguri, Sivasagar (Assam)

(Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta) Principal Gargaon College

